H \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiji AKIYAMA	10/23/2009
Fujio OKUMURA	10/23/2009
Osamu ISHIBASHI	10/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome				
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-8001				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12663398		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q115724
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q115724_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

501033817 REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0308

Assignment

	Whereas, I/	We, Ei	ji A	KIYAMA	, Fujio , Japan	OKUMURA	and	Osamu	ISHIBASHI,
herei	nafter called a						ents in		
0	ptical sw:	itch				•			***************************************
		** .*							
Oct	ober 23,	plicatio 2009	n for . ; a		itent of the	United Sta	tes of A	America	therefor on
·	Whereas,			NE	C CORPO	RATION			
				7-	1, Shik	a 5-chom	ıe,		
				Mi	nato-ku	ı, Tokyo	108-	8001	
				_Ja	ıpan				•
inven	(assignee), o	lesires	to acq	uire the e	ntire right	, title, and in	nterest	in the ap	plication and
ALI VOII	tion, and to an								
									knowledged, ne above named
any L succe neces do so Penns (Appl	etters Patent g ssors and assi	granted gns; and signee i ee. vauthor ue, NW	upon d I/we in con ize an 7, Was 66339	the invent will executed nection was defined request shington, 1 28	our attom DC 20037	th in the aput further control states at the	plicationsidera applica RUE Meert her	on to the ation all ption when the tion when the tion when the tion parent number	papers deemed in called upon to
Date:	October		2009	Eij	ii A	hejar	na		
Date:	October	s/ 23, 2	_	i AKIY.		Rumuse	1	變	
Date:	October	23, 2 s/	2009 Osa	Osan	m J. IBASHI	liles	ho	魯	
Date:							•		٠.
		s/		 	····			·	
(Legali	zation not requir	ed for re	cording	g but is prin	na facie evid	ence of execu	tion und	er 35 U.S.	C. 8261)
	Witne		•	M.	LV				
	***************************************			Thomas	" I'm	nen			
	-	7		1-112	s h	and a	_		•
		6							•

RECORDED: 12/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0309